DOE/NNSA/SSO

Attn: Delores Lineback

P.O. Box 54001

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400

SUBJECT: U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION PROJECT ENTITLED:

"TRANSPORTATION SAFETY AND RISK ASSESSMENT" JOB CODE J5546

Dear Ms. Lineback:

Enclosed is NRC Form 173, "Standard Order for DOE Work," for \$25,000.00 which provides authorization to perform the subject effort.

Acceptance of this work should be made by execution of the enclosed NRC Form 173 in the space provided. The signed NRC Form 173 must be returned to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Division of Accounting and Finance, within ten workdays, with a copy sent to Penny Kinney of this Office.

Sincerely,

Timothy I. Pulliam, Director Program Planning, Budgeting and Analysis Staff Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: SOEW 50100006

cc: L. Owens, SNL (fax)
D. Ammerman, SNL (fax)

Distribution:

NMSS r/f SOEW File JCook EHeumann TClark PKinney

OFC	PBPA	SFST	PBPA	PBPA	NMSS
NAME	PKinney PK	JC00#	TClark tlc	KFitch leng	TIPulliam
DATE	12/17/09	1120109	1125100	1/27/49	1/29/10

DOE/NNSA/SSO

Attn: Delores Lineback

P.O. Box 54001

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400

SUBJECT: U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION PROJECT ENTITLED:
"TRANSPORTATION SAFETY AND RISK ASSESSMENT" JOB CODE J5546

Dear Ms. Lineback:

Enclosed is NRC Form 173, "Standard Order for DOE Work," for \$25,000.00 which provides authorization to perform the subject effort.

Acceptance of this work should be made by execution of the enclosed NRC Form 173 in the space provided. The signed NRC Form 173 must be returned to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Division of Accounting and Finance, within ten workdays, with a copy sent to Penny Kinney of this Office.

Sincerely,

Timothy I. Pulliam, Director
Program Planning, Budgeting
and Analysis Staff
Office of Nuclear Material Safety
and Safeguards

Enclosure: SOEW 50100006

cc: L. Owens, SNL (fax)

D. Ammerman, SNL (fax)

Distribution:

NMSS r/f SOEW File JCook EHeumann TClark PKinney

OFC	PBPA	SFST	PBPA	PBPA	NMSS
NAME	PKinney PK	JC00#	TClark tlc	KFitch kmf	TIPulliam
DATE	12/17/09	1180129	1 125 100	1/27/	-1/29/10

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

January 29, 2010

DOE/NNSA/SSO

Attn: Delores Lineback

P.O. Box 5400

Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400

SUBJECT: U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION PROJECT ENTITLED:

"TRANSPORTATION SAFETY AND RISK ASSESSMENT" JOB CODE J5546

Dear Ms. Lineback:

Enclosed is NRC Form 173, "Standard Order for DOE Work," for \$25,000.00 which provides authorization to perform the subject effort.

Acceptance of this work should be made by execution of the enclosed NRC Form 173 in the space provided. The signed NRC Form 173 must be returned to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Division of Accounting and Finance, within ten workdays, with a copy sent to Penny Kinney of my office.

Sincerely,

Timothy I. Pulliam, Director Program Planning, Budgeting

and Analysis Staff

Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: SOEW 50100006

Enclosure: as stated

cc: L. Owens, SNL (fax) D. Ammerman, SNL (fax)

NÃC FORM 173 (1-2000) NRCMD 11.7

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ORDER NUMBER

50100006

DATE OF ISSUANCE

STANDARD ORDER FOR DOE WORK (SOEW)

01/29/2010

This agreement is entered into pursuant to the authority of the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, as amended (42 U.S.C. 5801 et seq.). This work will be performed in accordance with the NRC/DOE Memorandum of Understanding dated November 24, 1998. To the best of our knowledge, the

work requested will not place the DOE and its contractor in	direct competition with the domestic private sector.			
ISSUED TO: (DOE OFFICE)	ISSUED BY: (NRC OFFICE)	ACCOUNTING CITATION		
Albuquerque Operations Office		APPROPRIATION SYMBOL		
	Office of Nuclear Material Safety & Safeguards	31X0200		
		B&R NUMBER		
v		05015366270		
PERFORMING ORGANIZATION	DISTRIBUTION OF OUTGOING (NRC SIGNED):	JOB CODE		
	PKinney KStout EHeumann JCook J5546	J5546		
Sandia National Laboratory (SNL)	- B5540	BOC		
JOB CODE TITLE		253D		
Transportation Safety and Risk Assessment	DISTRIBUTION OF INCOMING (DOE SIGNED):	PROJECT PERFORM. PERIOD		
	same as above	BEGIN END		
	Same as above	06/23/2005 11/30/2011		
		THIS FY FUNDING PERIOD		
		FROM TO		
	ATION AVAILABLE TO COMPANY	10/15/2008 09/30/2010		
OBLIC	SATION AVAILABILITY PROVIDED BY:	*/		
A. THIS ORDER		\$ 25,000.00		
B. TOTAL OF ORDERS PLACED PRIOR TO THIS ORDE UNDER THIS JOB CODE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR.	\$ 0.00			
C. TOTAL ORDERS TO DATE FOR THIS JOB CODE FO	\$ 25,000.00			
STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE PART O	F THIS ORDER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (See Ni	RC Management Directive 11.7).		
THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENTS ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF THIS STATEMENT OF WORK ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OTHER (Specify)	FORM 187 IS ATTACHED. WORK ON THIS ORDER INVOLVES UNCLASSIFIED SAFEGUARDS INFO	/OLVES SENSITIVE UNCLASSIFIED, DS INFORMATION, OR UNESCORTED IND VITAL AREAS OF NUCLEAR POWER		
FEE BILLABLE UNDER YES NO P.	ARTIAL WORK ON THIS ORDER IS UNCLAS	· · ·		
REMARKS: (At a minimum, reference the approved properties order is issued to provide funding in the anguarding provided from \$1,650,239.00 to \$1,675,00000000000000000000000000000000000	nount of \$25,000.00 for the continuation of effo 239.00. The ceiling of the agreement, which is 5	rt. This will increase the		
This certifies that funds in the amount cited in Block	CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS A are available in the current Fiscal Year allotment for wo	ork authorized by this SOEW.		
FUNDS CERTIFICATION OFFICIAL (Typed Name)	SIGNAT U RE .	DATE		
Penelope Kinney	Peneline Kinney	1/28/10		
	SIGNATURES '	1		
NRC ISSUING AUTHORITY (Typed Name and Title)	SIGNATURE	DATE / 25/10		
Timothy I. Pulliam, Director, PBPA, NMSS	SIGNATURE			
DOE ACCEPTING ORGANIZATION (Typed Name and Title)	SIGNATURE	DATE		
NRC FORM 173 (1-2000)	PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER	This form was designed using InForms		

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

Date: December 17, 2009

NAI	ME		INITIALS	DATE		
PKi	nney		PK	12/17		
JÇo	ok		F	1/20		
EHe	eumann	·	E M-	1/20		
TCI	ark		tte	1/25/10		
KFit	ch		leng.	1/28		
TIP	ulliam		88	1/29		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
MEM	DRANDUM/LETTER TO:	DOE				
FRON	1:	Timothy I. Pullia	am			
SUBJ	ECT:	J5546				
"*****	************	*******	********	**********		
CHEC	CKLIST:					
1.	Are there sufficient funds available to provide for this action? APPROVAL SIGNATURE: 1/25/10 Tracy Clark, PBPA\NMSS					
2.	Does this action result in the project's total estimated cost exceeding \$1 million or more for which Chairman review is required? CHAIRMAN REVIEW MEMO ATTACHED REVIEW NOT REQUIRED_x_					
3.	Does this action result in the project's total estimated cost exceeding \$3 million or more for which Chairman approval is required? CHAIRMAN APPROVAL MEMO ATTACHED REVIEW NOT REQUIRED _x					
4.	Is there any concern for potential Conflict of Interest issues regarding this action? Yes (If yes, please provide detail in remarks section below) No TPM SIGNATURE Yes (If yes, please provide detail in remarks section below) No TAPM SIGNATURE					
****** REMA	**************************************	********	********	**************************************		
****** ORIG	**************************************	********	**************************************	(301) 492-3248		
*****	***********	*******************************				

1.0

34